

Adult Basic Education Regional Transitions Coordinator (RTC) Directory

	ABE TRANSITIONS REGION
	RTC NAME
	RTC EMAIL ADDRESS
	RTC PHONE

	Northwest Region
Alexandria,  Brainerd, Cass Lake-Bena Schools, Detroit Lakes, Fergus Falls, Freshwater Education District, Moorhead, Northwest Service Cooperative, Red Lake, Tri-County Community Corrections, Wadena-Deer Creek, White Earth
	Russ Fraenkel
	rwfraenkel@gmail.com
	651-253-9438

	Northeast Region
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity Agency, Duluth
	Patty Fleege
Beth Peterson

	patricia.fleege@isd709.org
beth.peterson@aeoa.org
	[bookmark: _GoBack]218-336-8790 ext.  4102
218-735-6834


	Mid-Central Region
Central Minnesota St. Cloud
	Caroline Nerhus
Mag Patridge
	cnerhus@cambridge.k12.mn.us
mag.patridge@gmail.com

	612-547-8037
320-258-1112


	West Metro Region
Anoka-Hennepin, Bloomington, Carver-Scott, Hopkins, Osseo, Robbinsdale, WEST ABE
	Emily Watts
	emily.watts@anoka.k12.mn.us
	763-576-7845

	East Metro Region
Burnsville, Farmington, Hastings, Lakeville, Metro East, Rosemount-Apple Valley-Eagan, South St. Paul, South Washington County	
	Jerry Etesse
Russ Fraenkel
	getesse@comcast.net
rwfraenkel@gmail.com
	763-228-1658
651-253-9438

	Southwest Region
Faribault County, Willmar, LeSueur, Mankato, Southwest ABE 
	Shari Johnson
Lori Stearns

	sharijabe@gmail.com
lori.stearns@mnwest.edu
	320-234-8507
605-929-3957 cell

	Southeast Region
Red Wing, Rochester, Southeast ABE 

	Stacy Edland
Nadine Holthaus
Jill Rivard
	stacy.edland@austin.k12.mn.us
naholthaus@rochester.k12.mn.us
jkrivard@rwps.org
	507-460-1708
507-328-4466
651-385-4562

	Minneapolis Region
AIOIC, International Education Center, Minneapolis ABE
	Heather Turngren
	heather.turngren@mpls.k12.mn.us
	612-668-7078  
612-850-3878 cell    

	Saint Paul Region
	Karen Gerdin
	karen.gerdin@spps.org
	651-744-7522

	Department of Corrections (DOC)
	Theresa Luther-Dolan
	theresa.luther@state.mn.us
	651-361-7243
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